This is information on a product in full production.
June 2014 DocID3768 Rev 4 1/14
TN22
Fluorescent tube lamp starter SCR
Datasheet - production data
Features
• High clamping voltage structure
(1200 to 1500 V)

Q 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
DocID3768 Rev 4 13/14
TN22 Ordering information
14
4 Ordering information
Figure 18. Ordering information scheme
5 Revision history
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
TN22-1500H TN22-1500 IPAK 0.4 g 75 Tube
TN22-1500T TN22-1500 TO-220AB 2.0 g 50 Tube
TN   2   2   -  1500   x    -TR
Startlight device
Package
On-state rms current
Triggering gate current (MAX)
Breakdown voltage
Packing
2 = 2 A
1500 = 1500 V
T = TO-220AB
R = I2PAK
Blank = Tube
-TR = Tape and reel (DPAK)
2 = 1.5 mA
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Oct-2000 1 First release.
17-Sep-2005 2 TO-220AB package added.
13-Aug-2009 3 Updated Figure 4. Added Figure 9 and Figure 10.
03-Jun-2014 4
Update IPAK package information and reformatted to
current standard.
TN22
14/14 DocID3768 Rev 4
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the